1/101405/2023

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT::: ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH DISPUR::: GUWAHATI-6

## ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR Notification

## Dated Dispur, the 4th January, 2023

**No. 254106 /3**: In the interest of public service, Shri Ratul Goswami, Executive Engineer, Mankachar-South Salmara Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari is hereby transferred and posted temporarily as the Executive Engineer, Dispur Division (Irrigation), Sonapur against vacant post with immediate effect and until further orders.

Signed by Pabitra Ram

Khaund
Secretary to the Government of Assam
Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6

Memo No. 254106/3-A

Dated Dispur, the 4th January, 2023

Copy to:-

- 1) The Accountant General Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29 for kind information.
- 2) PS to Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam, for favour of kind apprisal of Hon'ble Minister, Irrigation, Assam.
- 3) PS to the Addl. Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind apprisal of the Addl. Chief Secretary.
- 4) PS to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, CM Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for favour of kind apprisal of the Principal Secretary.
- 5) The Chief Engineer (I) /Chief Engineer (M.I.), Assam, Chandmari, Guwahati-3 for kind information.
- 6) The Superintending Engineer, Kamrup Circle (Irrigation), Rangia for kind information.
- 7) The Superintending Engineer, Goalpara Circle (Irrigation), Goalpara for kind information.
- 8) The Treasury Officer, Kamrup (Metro) Treasury, Panbazar, Guwahati-1 for information.
- 9) The Treasury Officer, Hatsingimari Treasury, Hatsingimari for information.
- 10) The Web Information Officer, Irrigation Department for information & necessary action for uploading the notification in the Departmental Website
- 11) Sri Ratul Goswami, Executive Engineer, Mankachar-South Salmara Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari for information and necessary action. He is requested to join in his new post after handing over his current charge as EE, Mankachar-South Salmara Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari to Shri Atabur Hussain, AEE, Mankachar Sub Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari as additional charge.
- 12) Shri Atabur Hussain, AEE, Mankachar Sub Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari for information. He is requested temporarily to take over the additional charge of EE, Mankachar-South Salmara Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari in addition to his own duties, on transfer of the current incumbent, until further orders. He is further allowed to function as DDO of Mankachar-South Salmara Division (Irrigation), Hatsingimari, so long as he continues to hold the additional charge of EE, as per provisions of OM No.FEG.18/90/46 dt. 10-04-2000 of Finance (Estt-A) Department.
- 13) Personal files.

By order etc.,

Signed by Bijoy Kr. Sarma Date: 04-01-2023 17:13:48

Deputy Secretary (E) to the Government of Assam Irrigation Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6